
2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Housing Characteristics

25.0 to 29.9 percent
20.0 to 24.9 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent
Less than 15.0 percent

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999

$1,000 to $1,499
$750 to $999
$500 to $749

GROSS RENT

$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999

Less than $300

$500,000 to $999,999
$1,000,000 or more
Median (dollars)

$300 to $499
$500 to $699

Less than $50,000
$50,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999

$300,000 to $499,999

1.51 or more

Specified owner-occupied units

1.01 to 1.50

OCCUPANTS PER ROOM
Occupied housing units

1.00 or less

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Electricity
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Bottled, tank, or LP gas
Utility gas

1

HOUSE HEATING FUEL

VEHICLES AVAILABLE
None

1999 to March 2000

5 rooms
6 rooms

1 room
2 rooms

4 rooms

ROOMS

1980 to 1989

1995 to 1998

Boat, RV, van, etc.
Mobile home

5 to 9 units
3 to 4 units
2 units

1-unit detached
1-unit attached

Total housing units
UNITS IN STRUCTURE

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT
1999 to March 2000

Occupied housing units

No telephone service
Lacking complete kitchen facilities

VALUE

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED 
MONTHLY OWNER COSTS
With a mortgage

30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

10 to 19 units
20 or more units

3 rooms

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

2
3 or more

$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 to $299,999

Less than 15.0 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent

Not mortgaged
Median (dollars)

Median (dollars)

$2,000 or more
$1,500 to $1,999

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS 
A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD 
INCOME IN 1999

20.0 to 24.9 percent
25.0 to 29.9 percent
30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Specified renter-occupied units

1990 to 1994

1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1940 to 1959
1939 or earlier

7 rooms
8 rooms
9 or more rooms 
Median (rooms)

1995 to 1998
1990 to 1994
1980 to 1989
1970 to 1979
1969 or earlier

Coal or coke
Wood
Solar energy
Other fuel
No fuel used

Less than $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $499

$1,500  or more
No cash rent
Median (dollars)

Mean (rooms)

Mean (dollars)

Mean (dollars)

12,028

9,352
208
341
406
304
119

1,237
3

58

1,976

311
971

1,264
2,015
1,893

975

2,623

24
161
682

1,693
2,650
2,961
1,744
1,102
1,011

5.80
5.93

11,097

1,769
2,716
1,921
2,041
1,323
1,327

723
3,484
4,206
2,684

144
1,988
4,222
4,091

12
550

0
75
15

96
59

403

11,097
10,825

178
94

6,098

312
2,657
2,020

811
234

52
12

0

4,221

230
649

25

1,475
1,440

307
95

1,877
$948

$275

1,974
978
950
702
429

1,036
29

2,693

305
159
845
913
195

17
0

259
$482

561
385
413
254
221
577
282

$101,700

PercentNumberPercentNumber
100.00 100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)
(X)

(X)

(X)
(X)

(X)

77.75
1.73
2.84
3.38
2.53
0.99
0.48

10.28
0.02

2.59

10.51
16.75
15.74

8.11

8.07

16.43
21.81

0.20
1.34
5.67

14.08
22.03
24.62
14.50

9.16
8.41

(X)
(X)

15.94
24.48
17.31
18.39
11.92
11.96

0.14

1.30
17.91
38.05
36.87

0.11
4.96
0.00
0.00

6.52
31.40
37.90
24.19

0.53
3.63

0.87

97.55
1.60
0.85

5.12
43.57
33.13
13.30

3.84
0.85
0.20
0.00

69.22
0.41
3.77

10.64
24.19
23.61

5.03
1.56

30.78

32.37
16.04
15.58
11.51

7.04
16.99

0.48

11.33
5.90

31.38
33.90

7.24
0.63
0.00
9.62

20.83
14.30
15.34

9.43
8.21

21.43
10.47

$432

$114,216

 
Caroline County    Total
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25.0 to 29.9 percent
20.0 to 24.9 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent
Less than 15.0 percent

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999

$1,000 to $1,499
$750 to $999
$500 to $749

GROSS RENT

$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999

Less than $300

$500,000 to $999,999
$1,000,000 or more
Median (dollars)

$300 to $499
$500 to $699

Less than $50,000
$50,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999

$300,000 to $499,999

1.51 or more

Specified owner-occupied units

1.01 to 1.50

OCCUPANTS PER ROOM
Occupied housing units

1.00 or less

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Electricity
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Bottled, tank, or LP gas
Utility gas

1

HOUSE HEATING FUEL

VEHICLES AVAILABLE
None

1999 to March 2000

5 rooms
6 rooms

1 room
2 rooms

4 rooms

ROOMS

1980 to 1989

1995 to 1998

Boat, RV, van, etc.
Mobile home

5 to 9 units
3 to 4 units
2 units

1-unit detached
1-unit attached

Total housing units
UNITS IN STRUCTURE

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT
1999 to March 2000

Occupied housing units

No telephone service
Lacking complete kitchen facilities

VALUE

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED 
MONTHLY OWNER COSTS
With a mortgage

30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

10 to 19 units
20 or more units

3 rooms

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

2
3 or more

$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 to $299,999

Less than 15.0 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent

Not mortgaged
Median (dollars)

Median (dollars)

$2,000 or more
$1,500 to $1,999

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS 
A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD 
INCOME IN 1999

20.0 to 24.9 percent
25.0 to 29.9 percent
30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Specified renter-occupied units

1990 to 1994

1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1940 to 1959
1939 or earlier

7 rooms
8 rooms
9 or more rooms 
Median (rooms)

1995 to 1998
1990 to 1994
1980 to 1989
1970 to 1979
1969 or earlier

Coal or coke
Wood
Solar energy
Other fuel
No fuel used

Less than $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $499

$1,500  or more
No cash rent
Median (dollars)

Mean (rooms)

Mean (dollars)

Mean (dollars)

4,327

3,010
114
241
311
234

97

273
2

45

916

66
225
399
637
506
334

1,243

11
86

389
750
903
957
544
354
332

3,956

773
1,006

653
608
395
521

407
1,539
1,338

673

45
588

1,660
1,540

1
90

0
21
12

29
16

192

3,956
3,861

71
24

2,091

158
1,115

593
149

64
7
5
0

1,362

92
223

7

525
438

56
22

729

714
355
265
231
171
350

6

1,413

218
98

439
484
104

7
0

64

289
235
237
132
141
305

74

PercentNumberPercentNumber
100.00 100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)

(X)

69.55
2.63
5.56
7.19
5.41
2.25
1.04
6.31
0.04

1.54

9.21
14.72
11.70

7.73

5.19

21.16
28.73

0.26
1.99
9.00

17.33
20.87
22.12
12.56

8.19
7.66

(X)

19.54
25.42
16.50
15.38

9.99
13.16

0.30

1.13
14.87
41.95
38.92

0.02
2.28
0.00
0.00

10.28
38.89
33.83
17.00

0.41
4.85

0.72

97.60
1.80
0.60

7.56
53.30
28.34

7.15
3.06
0.32
0.26
0.00

65.15
0.33
4.40

10.67
25.11
20.92

2.66
1.06

34.85

34.13
16.95
12.67
11.05

8.18
16.73

0.28

15.40
6.92

31.09
34.22

7.34
0.52
0.00
4.52

20.46
16.65
16.76

9.32
9.97

21.57
5.27

5.68

$439

$102,192
(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

            Caroline County       InsidePFA

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
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25.0 to 29.9 percent
20.0 to 24.9 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent
Less than 15.0 percent

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999

$1,000 to $1,499
$750 to $999
$500 to $749

GROSS RENT

$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999

Less than $300

$500,000 to $999,999
$1,000,000 or more
Median (dollars)

$300 to $499
$500 to $699

Less than $50,000
$50,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999

$300,000 to $499,999

1.51 or more

Specified owner-occupied units

1.01 to 1.50

OCCUPANTS PER ROOM
Occupied housing units

1.00 or less

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Electricity
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Bottled, tank, or LP gas
Utility gas

1

HOUSE HEATING FUEL

VEHICLES AVAILABLE
None

1999 to March 2000

5 rooms
6 rooms

1 room
2 rooms

4 rooms

ROOMS

1980 to 1989

1995 to 1998

Boat, RV, van, etc.
Mobile home

5 to 9 units
3 to 4 units
2 units

1-unit detached
1-unit attached

Total housing units
UNITS IN STRUCTURE

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT
1999 to March 2000

Occupied housing units

No telephone service
Lacking complete kitchen facilities

VALUE

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED 
MONTHLY OWNER COSTS
With a mortgage

30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

10 to 19 units
20 or more units

3 rooms

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

2
3 or more

$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 to $299,999

Less than 15.0 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent

Not mortgaged
Median (dollars)

Median (dollars)

$2,000 or more
$1,500 to $1,999

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS 
A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD 
INCOME IN 1999

20.0 to 24.9 percent
25.0 to 29.9 percent
30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Specified renter-occupied units

1990 to 1994

1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1940 to 1959
1939 or earlier

7 rooms
8 rooms
9 or more rooms 
Median (rooms)

1995 to 1998
1990 to 1994
1980 to 1989
1970 to 1979
1969 or earlier

Coal or coke
Wood
Solar energy
Other fuel
No fuel used

Less than $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $499

$1,500  or more
No cash rent
Median (dollars)

Mean (rooms)

Mean (dollars)

Mean (dollars)

7,701

6,342
94

100
95
70
22

964
1

13

1,060

245
747
865

1,378
1,387

641

1,380

13
75

293
943

1,747
2,004
1,200

748
679

7,141

996
1,710
1,268
1,433

928
806

316
1,945
2,868
2,011

99
1,400
2,562
2,551

11
460

0
54

3

67
43

211

7,141
6,964

107
70

4,007

154
1,542
1,427

662
170

45
7
0

2,859

138
426

18

950
1,002

251
73

1,148

1,260
623
685
471
258
686

23

1,280

87
61

406
429

91
10

0
195

272
150
176
122

80
272
208

PercentNumberPercentNumber
100.00 100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)

(X)

82.36
1.22
1.30
1.23
0.91
0.28
0.17

12.52
0.02

3.18

11.24
17.89
18.01

8.32

9.69

13.77
17.92

0.17
0.97
3.80

12.25
22.68
26.02
15.59

9.71
8.82

(X)

13.95
23.95
17.76
20.06
12.99
11.29

0.04

1.39
19.60
35.88
35.73

0.16
6.44
0.00
0.00

4.43
27.24
40.16
28.17

0.60
2.95

0.94

97.52
1.49
0.99

3.84
38.49
35.62
16.51

4.24
1.13
0.16
0.00

71.35
0.45
3.45

10.63
23.71
25.02

6.28
1.82

28.65

31.45
15.56
17.09
11.75

6.44
17.12

0.58

6.83
4.78

31.70
33.55

7.13
0.76
0.00

15.25

21.24
11.70
13.76

9.55
6.26

21.27
16.22

6.07

$424

$120,492
(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

       Caroline County       OutsidePFA

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)


