## 2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Housing Characteristics

Caroline County Total

Caroline County Total					_
	Number	Percent	OCCUPANTS PER ROOM	Number	Percent
Total housing units	12,028	100.00	Occupied housing units	11,097	100.00
UNITS IN STRUCTURE			1.00 or less	10,825	97.55
1-unit detached	9,352	77.75	1.01 to 1.50	178	1.60
1-unit attached	208	1.73	1.51 or more	94	0.85
2 units	341	2.84			
3 to 4 units	406	3.38	Specified owner-occupied units	6,098	100.00
5 to 9 units	304	2.53	VALUE		
10 to 19 units	119	0.99	Less than \$50,000	312	5.12
20 or more units	58	0.48	\$50,000 to \$99,999	2,657	43.57
Mobile home	1,237	10.28	\$100,000 to \$149,999	2,020	33.13
Boat, RV, van, etc.	3	0.02	\$150,000 to \$199,999	811	13.30
Boat, RV, van, etc.	3	0.02	\$200,000 to \$299,999	234	3.84
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT			\$300,000 to \$499,999	52	0.85
1999 to March 2000	311	2.59	\$500,000 to \$999,999	12	0.20
1995 to 1998	971	8.07	\$1,000,000 or more	0	0.00
1990 to 1994	1,264	10.51	Median (dollars)	\$101,700	(X)
1980 to 1989	2,015	16.75	Mean (dollars)	\$114,216	(X)
1970 to 1979	1,893	15.74		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	· /
1960 to 1969	975	8.11	MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED		
1940 to 1959	1,976	16.43	MONTHLY OWNER COSTS		
1939 or earlier	2,623	21.81	With a mortgage	4,221	69.22
1737 of earlier	2,023	21.01	Less than \$300	25	0.41
ROOMS			\$300 to \$499	230	3.77
1 room	24	0.20	\$500 to \$699	649	10.64
2 rooms	161	1.34	\$700 to \$999	1,475	24.19
3 rooms	682	5.67	\$1,000 to \$1,499	1,440	23.61
4 rooms	1,693	14.08	\$1,500 to \$1,999	307	5.03
5 rooms	2,650	22.03	\$2,000 or more	95	1.56
6 rooms	2,961	24.62	Median (dollars)	\$948	(X)
7 rooms	1,744	14.50	Not mortgaged	1,877	30.78
8 rooms	1,102	9.16	Median (dollars)	\$275	(X)
9 or more rooms	1,011	8.41	Wedian (donars)	Ψ213	(11)
Median (rooms)	5.80	(X)	SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS		
			A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD		
Mean (rooms)	5.93	(X)	INCOME IN 1999		
Occupied housing units	11,097	100.00	Less than 15.0 percent	1,974	32.37
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT	,		15.0 to 19.9 percent	978	16.04
1999 to March 2000	1,769	15.94	20.0 to 24.9 percent	950	15.58
1995 to 1998	2,716	24.48	25.0 to 29.9 percent	702	11.51
1990 to 1994	1,921	17.31	30.0 to 34.9 percent	429	7.04
1980 to 1989	2,041	18.39	35.0 percent or more	1,036	16.99
1970 to 1979	1,323	11.92	Not computed	1,030	0.48
1969 or earlier	1,323	11.92	Not computed	29	0.46
1909 of earlier	1,327	11.90	Specified renter-occupied units	2,693	100.00
VEHICLES AVAILABLE			GROSS RENT	,	
None	723	6.52	Less than \$200	305	11.33
1	3,484	31.40	\$200 to \$299	159	5.90
2	4,206	37.90	\$300 to \$499	845	31.38
3 or more	2,684	24.19	\$500 to \$749	913	33.90
5 of more	2,004	24.17	\$750 to \$999	195	7.24
HOUSE HEATING FUEL			\$1,000 to \$1,499	173	0.63
Utility gas	144	1.30	\$1,500 to \$1,455 \$1,500 or more	0	0.00
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	1,988	17.91	No cash rent	259	
Electricity	4,222	38.05			9.62
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc	4,091	36.87	Median (dollars)	\$482	(X) (X)
Coal or coke	12	0.11	Mean (dollars)	\$432	· /
Wood	550	4.96	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF		
Solar energy	0	0.00	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999		
Other fuel	75	0.00	Less than 15.0 percent	561	20.83
No fuel used	15	0.00	15.0 to 19.9 percent	385	14.30
110 Idel dised	13	0.14	20.0 to 24.9 percent	413	15.34
CELECTED CHADA COEDICOLOG					
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS	0.0	0.07	25.0 to 29.9 percent	254	9.43
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	96 50	0.87	30.0 to 34.9 percent	221	8.21
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	59	0.53	35.0 percent or more	577	21.43
No telephone service	403	3.63	Not computed	282	10.47

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

## 2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Housing Characteristics

2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) -	•	ected flous	sing Characteristics		
Caroline County	InsidePFA			Nonella	D
	Number	Percent	OCCUPANTS PER ROOM	Number	Percent
Total housing units	4,327	100.00	Occupied housing units	3,956	100.00
UNITS IN STRUCTURE			1.00 or less	3,861	97.60
1-unit detached	3,010	69.55	1.01 to 1.50	71	1.80
1-unit attached	114	2.63	1.51 or more	24	0.60
2 units	241	5.56	Curatified annous accomised units	2.001	100.00
3 to 4 units	311	7.19	Specified owner-occupied units	2,091	100.00
5 to 9 units	234	5.41	VALUE Less than \$50,000	150	7.56
10 to 19 units	97	2.25	\$50,000 to \$99,999	158	7.56 53.30
20 or more units	45	1.04	\$100,000 to \$99,999 \$100,000 to \$149,999	1,115 593	28.34
Mobile home	273	6.31	\$150,000 to \$149,999 \$150,000 to \$199,999	149	7.15
Boat, RV, van, etc.	2	0.04	\$200,000 to \$199,999 \$200,000 to \$299,999	64	3.06
VEAD CODUCOUDE DITH T			\$300,000 to \$299,999 \$300,000 to \$499,999	7	0.32
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT 1999 to March 2000	66	1.54	\$500,000 to \$499,999 \$500,000 to \$999,999	5	0.32
1995 to 1998	225	5.19	\$1,000,000 to \$999,999 \$1,000,000 or more	0	0.20
1990 to 1994	399	9.21	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
1980 to 1989	637	14.72	Mean (dollars)	\$102,192	(X)
1970 to 1979	506	11.70	Weatt (dollars)	\$102,192	$(\Lambda)$
1960 to 1969	334	7.73	MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED		
1940 to 1959	916	21.16	MONTHLY OWNER COSTS		
1939 or earlier	1,243	28.73	With a mortgage	1,362	65.15
1939 of Carrier	1,243	20.73	Less than \$300	7	0.33
ROOMS			\$300 to \$499	92	4.40
1 room	11	0.26	\$500 to \$699	223	10.67
2 rooms	86	1.99	\$700 to \$999	525	25.11
3 rooms	389	9.00	\$1,000 to \$1,499	438	20.92
4 rooms	750	17.33	\$1,500 to \$1,999	56	2.66
5 rooms	903	20.87	\$2,000 or more	22	1.06
6 rooms	957	22.12	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
7 rooms	544	12.56	Not mortgaged	729	34.85
8 rooms	354	8.19	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
9 or more rooms	332	7.66			
Median (rooms)	(NA)	(NA)	SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS		
Mean (rooms)	5.68	(X)	A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD		
	2056	100.00	INCOME IN 1999	71.4	24.12
Occupied housing units	3,956	100.00	Less than 15.0 percent	714	34.13
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT	772	10.54	15.0 to 19.9 percent	355	16.95
1999 to March 2000	773	19.54	20.0 to 24.9 percent	265	12.67
1995 to 1998	1,006	25.42	25.0 to 29.9 percent	231	11.05
1990 to 1994	653	16.50	30.0 to 34.9 percent	171	8.18
1980 to 1989 1970 to 1979	608	15.38	35.0 percent or more	350	16.73
1970 to 1979 1969 or earlier	395 521	9.99	Not computed	6	0.28
1969 or earlier	521	13.16	Specified renter-occupied units	1,413	100.00
VEHICLES AVAILABLE			GROSS RENT	-,	
None	407	10.28	Less than \$200	218	15.40
1	1,539	38.89	\$200 to \$299	98	6.92
2	1,338	33.83	\$300 to \$499	439	31.09
3 or more	673	17.00	\$500 to \$749	484	34.22
			\$750 to \$999	104	7.34
HOUSE HEATING FUEL			\$1,000 to \$1,499	7	0.52
Utility gas	45	1.13	\$1,500 or more	0	0.00
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	588	14.87	No cash rent	64	4.52
Electricity	1,660	41.95	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc	1,540	38.92	Mean (dollars)	\$439	(X)
Coal or coke	1	0.02			
Wood	90	2.28	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF		
Solar energy	0	0.00	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999		
Other fuel	21	0.00	Less than 15.0 percent	289	20.46
No fuel used	12	0.30	15.0 to 19.9 percent	235	16.65
			20.0 to 24.9 percent	237	16.76
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS			25.0 to 29.9 percent	132	9.32
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	29	0.72	30.0 to 34.9 percent	141	9.97
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	16	0.41	35.0 percent or more	305	21.57
No telephone service	192	4.85	Not computed	74	5.27

## 2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Housing Characteristics

Caroline County	OutsidePFA				
	Number	Percent	OCCUPANTS PER ROOM	Number	Percent
Total housing units	7,701	100.00	Occupied housing units	7,141	100.00
UNITS IN STRUCTURE			1.00 or less	6,964	97.52
1-unit detached	6,342	82.36	1.01 to 1.50	107	1.49
1-unit attached	94	1.22	1.51 or more	70	0.99
2 units	100	1.30	Specified owner-occupied units	4,007	100.00
3 to 4 units	95	1.23	VALUE	4,007	100.00
5 to 9 units	70	0.91	Less than \$50,000	154	3.84
10 to 19 units	22	0.28	\$50,000 to \$99,999	1,542	38.49
20 or more units Mobile home	13	0.17	\$100,000 to \$149,999	1,427	35.62
Boat, RV, van, etc.	964	12.52	\$150,000 to \$199,999	662	16.51
Boat, KV, van, etc.	1	0.02	\$200,000 to \$299,999	170	4.24
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT			\$300,000 to \$499,999	45	1.13
1999 to March 2000	245	3.18	\$500,000 to \$999,999	7	0.16
1995 to 1998	747	9.69	\$1,000,000 or more	0	0.00
1990 to 1994	865	11.24	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
1980 to 1989	1,378	17.89	Mean (dollars)	\$120,492	(X)
1970 to 1979	1,387	18.01	MODECACE CEAULGAND CELECTED		
1960 to 1969	641	8.32	MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS		
1940 to 1959	1,060	13.77	With a mortgage	2,859	71.35
1939 or earlier	1,380	17.92	Less than \$300	18	0.45
ROOMS			\$300 to \$499	138	3.45
1 room	13	0.17	\$500 to \$699	426	10.63
2 rooms	75	0.97	\$700 to \$999	950	23.71
3 rooms	293	3.80	\$1,000 to \$1,499	1,002	25.02
4 rooms	943	12.25	\$1,500 to \$1,999	251	6.28
5 rooms	1,747	22.68	\$2,000 or more	73	1.82
6 rooms	2,004	26.02	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
7 rooms	1,200	15.59	Not mortgaged	1,148	28.65
8 rooms	748	9.71	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
9 or more rooms	679	8.82			
Median (rooms)	(NA)	(NA)	SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS		
Mean (rooms)	6.07	(X)	A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999		
Occupied housing units	7,141	100.00	Less than 15.0 percent	1,260	31.45
Occupied housing units YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT	7,141	100.00	15.0 to 19.9 percent	623	15.56
1999 to March 2000	996	13.95	20.0 to 24.9 percent	685	17.09
1995 to 1998	1,710	23.95	25.0 to 29.9 percent	471	11.75
1990 to 1994	1,268	17.76	30.0 to 34.9 percent	258	6.44
1980 to 1989	1,433	20.06	35.0 percent or more	686	17.12
1970 to 1979	928	12.99	Not computed	23	0.58
1969 or earlier	806	11.29	1		
			Specified renter-occupied units	1,280	100.00
VEHICLES AVAILABLE			GROSS RENT		
None	316	4.43	Less than \$200	87	6.83
1	1,945	27.24	\$200 to \$299	61	4.78
2	2,868	40.16	\$300 to \$499	406	31.70
3 or more	2,011	28.17	\$500 to \$749 \$750 to \$999	429 91	33.55
HOUSE HEATING FUEL			\$1,000 to \$1,499	10	7.13 0.76
Utility gas	99	1.39	\$1,500 to \$1,455 \$1,500 or more	0	0.00
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	1,400	19.60	No cash rent	195	15.25
Electricity	2,562	35.88	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc	2,551	35.73	Mean (dollars)	\$424	(X)
Coal or coke	11	0.16	Wear (donars)	ψ121	(21)
Wood	460	6.44	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF		
Solar energy	0	0.00	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999		
Other fuel	54	0.00	Less than 15.0 percent	272	21.24
No fuel used	3	0.04	15.0 to 19.9 percent	150	11.70
			20.0 to 24.9 percent	176	13.76
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS			25.0 to 29.9 percent	122	9.55
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	67	0.94	30.0 to 34.9 percent	80	6.26
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	43	0.60	35.0 percent or more	272	21.27
No telephone service	211	2.95	Not computed	208	16.22

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.